Commission on Human Rights 

Injunctive relief, damages, civil penalties or attorney’s fees: All. Civil penalties: “(a)Up to ten 
thousand dollars ($10,000.00) if the respondent has not previously been found guilty of a 
violation of this article;(b)Up to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) if the respondent has 
been found guilty of one (1) prior violation of this article within the preceding five (5) years 
prior to filing of a complaint;(c)Up to fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00) if the respondent has 
been found guilty of two (2) or more violations of this article within the preceding seven (7)